
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020689-2025 

Contract

Laundering of Reusable Gowns

Royal Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020689

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047d40  

Published 13 May 2025, 9:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Papworth Road Cambridge Biomedical Campus Cambridge

Cambridge

CB2 0AY

Email

purchasing.papworth@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020689-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020689-2025
mailto:purchasing.papworth@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royalpapworth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.royalpapworth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Laundering of Reusable Gowns

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98311000 - Laundry-collection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This project is to organise the Laundering, light repair and maintenance of the splash proof
gowns with a rating of IP 44. The supplier will need to organise the collection and delivery of
an average of 2400 gowns per week. This can fluctuate during times of higher demand for
example during winter months.

https://www.royalpapworth.nhs.uk
https://www.royalpapworth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £653,184

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Royal Papworth Hospital are seeking to place a contract for the Laundering, light
repairing and splashproof treatment of their non-sterile gowns. These gowns are critical to
keep staff and Patients safe, used throughout the hospital in various wards. We launder and
treat an average of around 2400 gowns a week. The logistics of moving, delivering and
packaging the gowns is to be included within this agreement. We anticipate this contract to
be for three years with two, twelve-month options to extend.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021563

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Swiss Laundry

70 Stirling Way, Papworth, Cambridgeshire

Cambridge

/Notice/021563-2024


Page 5 to 6

CB23 3GY

Telephone

+44 1223247513

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

00206893

Internet address

http://www.swisslaundry.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £653,184

http://www.swisslaundry.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T20:28:12+0100
	TCPDF




